## Hall of the House of Representatives

87th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2009 Amendment Form

## Subtitle of House Bill No. 1045

## Amendment No. 3 to House Bill No. 1045.

Amend House Bill No. 1045 as engrossed, H2/6/09 (version: 02-06-2009 08:52):

Page 1, line 36, after the words "by a" insert "<u>licensed audiologist</u>,"

AND

Page 2, line 10, delete "<u>individual if the individual is reevaluated by</u>" and substitute the following:

"individual if the individual is reevaluated by a licensed audiologist,"

AND

Page 2, delete line 12 and substitute the following:

"<u>licensed audiologist</u>, licensed physician, licensed psychologist, or licensed psychological examiner"

AND

Page 2, delete line 30, substitute the following:

"(v) Permanent, total hearing loss or a permanent hearing loss for which the average loss in speech frequencies (500 to 2000 Hertz) in the better ear is eighty-six (86) decibels or greater."



The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_ By: Representative Ragland LMG/LMG - 02-19-2009 16:12 LMG213